
Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

DNF
DNF

PIC
1
1
1
1
2
2
3
1
3
4
2
3

DNF
DNF

No.
38
04
08
00

5
21
88
81
84
71

7
77
32
13

Class
EP
GTL
FP
T4
FP
T4
FP
HP
T4
T4
EP
EP
FP
FP

Name
John Longwell
Jonathan Goodale
Bill Hingston
Stan Czacki
Rafer Chambers
Rick Shively
Paul Jensen
Jerry Oleson
Lothar Kremer
Bill Seifert
Larry Svaton
Richard Kosdrosky
Neal Frank
R Inness Eisele

Hometown
Kittredge CO
Conifer CO
Aurora CO
Truth or Consequences NM
Colorado Springs CO
Louisville CO
Colorado Springs CO
Aurora CO
Franktown CO
Pueblo CO
Alvin TX
Granbury TX
Santa Fe NM
Evergreen CO

Reg
Colo
Colo
Colo
PnAm
CDR
Colo
CDR
Colo
Colo
CDR
Hous
Tex
RioG
Colo

Member_ID
333897
97968
429588
188451
438184
407174
306467
56432
452146
107225
48539
353742
346073
293457

Make
97 BMW 328iS
09 Mazda MX-5 Miata
90 Mazda Miata
2005 Acura RSX Type S
91 Mazda Miata
03 BMW Z4 2.5
91 Mazda Miata
62 Austin Sprite
01 Chevrolet Camaro
Honda Civic SI
00 Lotus caterham 7
00 Caterham Super 7 Ame
90 Mazda Miata
91 BMW 318i

Sponsor
LEDfoot Motorsports
Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/JoeApex.com
Little Bill Racing/Mazdaspeed
Whitehead/DGI/BFG/Summit/HPD/Cobalt
Pocket Book Racing
Bimmerhaus/Maureen Shively
Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/DIY Auto Tune
Goodyear
Hoosier/Hawk Performance
Honda/Hoosier
over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire

Santafepens.com/Krone Pen Co/Lamy Pe
LEDFoot Motorsports

Laps
35
34
34
33
33
33
32
32
32
31
25
21

4
2

Best Tm
1:04.465
1:05.677
1:05.324
1:09.054
1:09.312
1:08.965
1:10.118
1:10.631
1:11.467
1:13.017
1:10.462
1:04.471
1:09.644
1:04.995

Total Tm
38:19.709
38:38.550
38:40.632
38:35.650
38:49.901
38:52.699
38:26.838
39:09.917
39:25.370
39:08.283
33:06.954
25:49.423
5:23.407
2:13.540

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:05.677) for GTL by Jonathan Goodale.
New Track Record (1:10.631) for HP by Jerry Oleson.
Car 77 Richard Kosdrosky to receive 8 points for non-compliant left front fender.
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Margin of Victory

1 Lap

Avg. Speed

82.184

Best Lap Tm

1:04.465

Best Speed

83.766

Best Lap by

38 - John Longwell

Rock The Peak

Grp 5 - Small Bore

Race

Race (35 Laps) started at 16:02:10

Pikes Peak Internat Raceway 1.500 Miles

5/26/2013 04:00 PM

Rock the Peak - U.S. Majors Tour Mid-States Conference
Hosted by Continental Divide Region SCCA

Official Results


